CITY OF

REXBURG

America’s Family Community

ORDINANCE NO. 736

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED THE ANNUAL APPROPRATION
ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR OCTOBER 1, 1992, TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1993, AND
APPROPRIATING TO THE SEVERAL DEPARTMENTS, OFFICES AND
FUNDS OF THE SAID CITY GOVERNMENT FROM THE REVENUE
DERIVED FROM TAXES LEVIED FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR, AND ALL
OTHER SOURCES, SUCH SUMS AS MAY BE NECESSARY OR
DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
DEFRAY THE EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF SAID CITY FOR T
FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1993.

BE I'T ORDAINED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF THE O
REXBURG, IDAHO:

SECTION I: This ordinance shall be, and is hereby termed thefa
ordinance of the City of Rexburg, Idaho, for the fiscal year Octobe

Rappropriation
September 30, 1993.

SECTION II: The revenue, fund balance carryovers and t the City of Rexburg,
Idaho, for the fiscal year October 1, 1992, to September 30, ed from taxes levied for said
year, and all other sources, in the amount of $13, 454,900, a by the budget of the City of
Rexburg, Idaho, adopted and approved by the City Cogincil o 4 day of September, 1992, and

said City as shown by said Budget as hereina
and directed to apportion all moneys received
Rexburg, Idaho, and from all other sou o the
hereinafter set forth.

rth. The City Treasurer is hereby authorized
nt of taxes on property within the City of
eral funds as shown in said Budget and as

oposed Expenditures

A.
$ 73,800
303,000
Professional Services-------------———-—- 39,600
Economic Development-------------- 18,000
Police 752,500
Fire 210,300
Inspection 45,000
Public Works Directot----------------- 46,700
Shop 103,700
Parks 57,100
Miscellaneous 122,000
Subtotal $1,771,700
B. ROAD & STREET FUND 1,079,000
C. UPPER VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL 4,800
D. TABERNACLE ELEVATOR FUND 100,000
E. TABERNACLE OPERATIONS FUND 24,000
F. JOINT FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND 220,900
G. DRUG ENFORCEMENT FUND 3,600
H. T.D.R.O. FUND 9,600
I. GOLF COURSE FUND 347,400
J.  CAROUSEL RESTORATION FUND 30,700
K. RECREATION FUND:



Programs $ 12,900

Pool & Slide 91,000
Carousel 11,600
Administration 25,800
Subtotal 141,300
L. DEBT SERVICE FUND 133,000
M. LI1ID. GUARANTEE FUND 15,200
N. L.I.D. DEBT SERVICE FUND 238,500
O. L.I.D. CONSTRUCTION FUND 180,000
P. REXBURG NATURE PARK 485,000
Q. SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND 5,080,000
R. UTILITY FUND:
Garbage $ 312,800
Water 528,000
Sewer 2,422 500
Subtotal ,263.9
S. REVOLVING LOAN FUND 91,000
T. SENIOR CITIZENS BUILDING 130,000
U. AIRPORT OPERATIONS FUND 55,700
V. AIRPORT EXTENSION FUND 50,000
W. TOTAL, ALL FUNDS $13,454,900
A. GENERAL FUND:
Property taxes---- $ 614,700
Federal & State 411,200
293,600
452,200
$1,711,700
& State Funding------------ $ 515,000
Othér Revenues 308,000
nd Balance Usage------------------- 255,000
Subtotal $1,078,000
. CREATION FUND:
Other Revenues $ 113,300
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 28,000
Subtotal $141,300
D. TABERNACLE OPERATIONS FUND:
Other Revenues $ 15,400
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 8,600
Subtotal $24,000
E. TABERNACLE ELEVATOR FUND:
Federal & State Funding------------ $ 50,000
Other Revenues 50,000
Subtotal $100,000

F. UPPER VALLEY ARTS COUNCIL FUND:

Other Revenues % 4,500




Fund Balance Usage------------------- 300
Subtotal

G. DRUG ENFORECMENT FUND:

Other Revenues $ 1,000
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 2.600
Subtotal

H. DEBT SERVICE FUND:

Property taxes $ 41,100
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 91,900
Subtotal

I. JOINT FIRE EQUIPMENT FUND:

Other Revenues $ 86,400

Fund Balance Usage ___________________
Subtotal

J. T.D.R.O.FUND:

Fund Balance Usage

Other Revenues

K. REVOLVING LOAN FUND: Q

L. UTILITY FUND:

$ 1,763,900
1,500,000
Cta i $ 98,400
31,600
. % OPERATIONS FUND:
Other Revenues $ 17,700
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 38,000
Subtotal
O. AIRPORT EXTENSION FUND:
Federal & State Funding
P. CAROUSEL RESTORATION FUND:
Other Revenues $ 26,000
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 4,700
Subtotal
Q. GOLF COURSES FUND:
Other Revenues $ 288,200
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 59,200

Subtotal

R. LID. GUARANTEE FUND:

$4.800

$3,600

$ 133,000

91,000

3,263,900

130,000

$ 55,700

50,000

30,700

347,400



T.

U

V.

W. TOTAL, ALL FUNDS

All other revenue of the City of Rexb
September 30, 1993, not hereby otherwise app

Fund of the City.

PASSED BY CI

Fund Balance Usage 15,200
L.I.D. DEBT SERVICE FUND:
Other Revenues $ 215,400
Fund Balance Usage------------------- 23100
Subtotal 238,500
L.I.D. CONSTRUCTION FUND:
Other Revenues 180,000
REXBURG NATURE PARK FUND:
Federal & State Funding------------ $ 238,000
Other Revenues 227,600
Fund Balance Usage-------------------
Subtotal 485,600
SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND:
Federal & State Funding------------
Other Revenues ;000
Fund Balance Usage--------------, 300,000
Subtotal 5,080,000
$13,454,900

5

o )
8)6 cdl

<

eived during the fiscal year ending

is hereby appropriated to the General

nke effect and be in force from and after its

AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this 2™ day of

Rose Bagley, City Clerk

Nile L. Boyle, Mayor



STATE OF IDAHO)

)ss.
County of Madison )

I, ROSE BAGLEY, City Clerk of the city of Rexburg, Idaho, do hereby certify: That the

above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Ordinance Entitled:

AN ORDINANCE ENTITLED THE ANNUAL APPROPRATION ORDINANCE
OF THE CITY OF REXBURG, IDAHO, FOR THE FISCAL YEAR OCTOBER 1,
1992, TO SEPTEMBER 30, 1993, AND APPROPRIATING TO THE SEVERAL
DEPARTMENTS, OFFICES AND FUNDS OF THE SAID CITY
GOVERNMENT FROM THE REVENUE DERIVED FROM TAXES LEVIED
FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR, AND ALL OTHER SOURCES, SUCH SUMS AS MAY
BE NECESSARY OR DEEMED NECESSARY BY THE MAYOR AND CITY
COUNCIL TO DEFRAY THE EXPENSES AND LIABILITIES OF SAID CI
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1993.

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL AND APPROVED BY THE MAYOR thig2™
September, 1992.

Rose Bagley, City Clerk Q

(EIEAL)

D
&
N



	STATE OF IDAHO)
	Passed by the City Council and approved by the Mayor this 2PNDP day of September, 1992.
	Rose Bagley, City Clerk

